1Visit our website at www.emerson.com or contact us at (800) 621-1506
© March 2019
GENERAL
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
Differential pressure
Flow (Qv at 6 bar, ANR)
Coil insulation class

0.
1
HOW TO ORDER
(1) Comes with 316SS manual operator (fl ush locking override)
8
Port Type
8       = NPT body connections
G      = ISO 228/1 "G"
            body connections
Solenoid Type
B       = Solenoid Pilot (1)
Product Series
521   = Process Valve
Revision
A       = Initial Release
Port Size
2      = 1/4" Electrical
S      = Spade Plug Connection (IP65),
            with standard connector
Options
A00  = Aluminium Body (Threaded Type)
83M = Standard Aluminium NAMUR (3/2-5/2 and )
           (LH Orientation with Standard Type 1 NAMUR)
83P  = Reverse Aluminium NAMUR (3/2-5/2)
           (RH Orientation with Reverse TYPE 2 NAMUR)
Voltage
Function
1       = 5/2 Threaded or 3/2-5/2 NAMUR Spring Return
4       = 5/2 Threaded or 3/2-5/2 NAMUR Dual Solenoid
Valve Type
2       = Rubber Packed
521 A 2 B 1 2 for Regula products
15-DIGIT Product CodeValve Selection
Existing 521 codes Equivalent codes for X521(Lithium Segment)
8521A2B12S83MF1 X521536822001F1
G521A2B12S83MF1 X521536822002F1
8521A2B42S83MF1 X521536822003F1
G521A2B42S83MF1 X521536822004F1
8521A2B12S83PF1 X521536822005F1
G521A2B12S83PF1 X521536822006F1
8521A2B42S83PF1 X521536822007F1
G521A2B42S83PF1 X521536822008F1
8521A2B12SA00F1 X521536824001F1
G521A2B12SA00F1 X521536824002F1
8521A2B42SA00F1 X521536824003F1
G521A2B42SA00F1 X521536824004F1
Transformation to Copper and Eina Free X521
3Visit our website at www.emerson.com or contact us at (800) 621-1506
© March 2019
SOLENOID VALVES
integrated pilot operated spool type single/dual solenoid
aluminium Copper Einc free on exterior surface（for Lithium Segment） body, 1/4‰,
NAMUR & Threaded style
Series
521 Process
DIMENSIONS(mm), WEIGHT(kg)
SOLENOID TYPE B
Solenoid with DIN spade plug connector (standard)
Moulded IP65
Reduced power
IEC 335 / DIN 43650
A
P
I-X
52
1-
20
19
/R
0.
1
SERIES 521 THREADED 5/2 WAY
(Single Solenoid, Spring Return)